6 - 12-03 DOCKET: CU-3155 RJS

08-08-2003

12003

327046980

Form PTO-1595 REC(102)	519241 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
DATENT	S ONI V					
OND 118. 0001-0027 (CXP. 0/00/2000)	0/30/304					
Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
LAVEZZI, Roberto	Name: FRENI BREMBO S.p.A.					
LAVEZZI, NODEL CO						
	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🙀 No						
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment	Street Address: Via Brembo, 25					
Security Agreement	I-24035 Curno (Bergamo), Italy					
☐ Other						
	City:State:Zip:					
Execution Date: March 25, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 💆 No					
Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
10/381,304						
Additional numbers attached? 🖵 Yes 🕻 No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Richard J. Streit	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}{}\)					
	Enclosed					
Internal Address: LLANDGRA 00000111 10381304	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
40.00 OF	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
40.00 dF/						
	8. Deposit account number:					
Street Address:c/o_Ladas & Parry						
224 South Michigan Avenue						
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60604	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and approach and any attached copy						
is a true copy of the original document.	-// // # - 10 0000					
Richard J. Streit	June 10, 2003					
Name of Person Signing Reg. 25765 Total number of pages including cover	Signature Date					
i otal number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and documents: [3]					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

ASSIGNMENT

SERIAL No. 10/381,304

FILED March 24, 2003

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

LAVEZZI Roberto

(hereinafter designated as the undersigned) hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to

FRENI BREMBO S.p.A.

of Via Brembo, 25 – I-24035 CURNO (Bergamo – Italy)

its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements in

An hydraulic actuator for vehicles controllable by handlebars

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned

on March 25, 2003

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof or letters patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any

PATENT REEL: 014350 FRAME: 0638 division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby authorizes its attorneys to amend this document to insert the filing date and application serial number when they become known.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

			LAVEZZI	Roberto	
Date_	March 25, 2003	, Name of Inventor _		4.	
			(signature)		
Date _		, Name of Inventor			
			(signature)		
Date _		, Name of Inventor _			
			(signature)		
Date _		, Name of Inventor _			
			(signature)		
Date_		, Name of Inventor _			
			(signature)		
		P		1	
	Witness	Louign C	avask	ro	
			\mathcal{N}		
	Witness	4	<u> </u>		
		() //			

RECORDED: 06/12/2003